## 900210888 12/29/2011

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Cycle Country Accessories Corporation		12/07/2011	CORPORATION: NEVADA

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Perf-form Products Incorporated
Street Address:	10527 Moller Road
City:	Spearfish
State/Country:	SOUTH DAKOTA
Postal Code:	57783
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: SOUTH DAKOTA

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2536627	PERF.FORM

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number**: (651)688-3348 **Phone**: 6513319558

Email: jdshewchuk@comcast.net

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Jeffrey D. Shewchuk

Address Line 1: 3356 Sherman Court, Suite 102
Address Line 4: Eagan, MINNESOTA 55121

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	K1.22-1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeffrey D. Shewchuk
Signature:	/JDS/
Date:	12/29/2011

Total Attachments: 1

source=assignmentsigned#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 004689 FRAME: 0183

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Cycle Country Accessories Corporation, a Nevada Corporation having an office and principal place of business at 5929 Baker Road, Suite 400, Minnetonka, Minnesota 55345 (herein "Assignor"), owns and is using the mark **Perf-form** (herein "the Mark") for which the Assignor owns a registration in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 2,536,627, Grant Date February 5, 2002.

Perf-form Products Incorporated, a South Dakota Corporation having an office and principal place of business at 10527 Moller Road, Spearfish, South Dakota 57783 (herein "Assignee") desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Mark and the above-identified Registration.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are acknowledged, the Assignor assigns to the Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the mark, including all rights of recovery for past infringement thereof, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the mark, and the above-identified Registration.

Cycle Country Accessories Corporation	
Signed: 12 Date: 7 Dec 2011	
Name/Title: Robert Davis, Company of the Company of	
Witnessed by: 9000000 7 Dec 2011	
STATE OF	
COUNTY OF	
Subscribed and sworn to before me, a Notary Public, this day o, 201	of
Notary Public (SEAL)	

RECORDED: 12/29/2011

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004689 FRAME: 0184